

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Deployment of Assistant Stockmen to Govt. Sheep Breeding

Farm, Balnoi Poonch.

Reference:

Letter No. AD/SBFB/2023-24/81-82 dated 12.05.2023 of Assistant

Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi.

ORDER NO. 203 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED 15-05-2023

Consequent upon deputation of Assistant Stockmen to Stock Assistants Training Course Session 2023-24 from Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi vide this Directorate's Order No. 193-SHDJ of 2023 dated 11.05.2023 and in the interest of Govt. livestock, the following Assistant Stockmen are deployed to Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi for the period mentioned against each for working against the post of the Assistant Stockmen who have been deputed for ongoing training: -

S. No.	Name of the Assistant	Place of Posting	Period of	
	Stockman (Mr.)		Deployment	
1	Amit Kumar	SEC Poonch	16.05.2023	to
2	Mohd. Taj	SEC Manganar	15.08.2023	
3	Sanjeev Sharma	SEC Ajote	16.08.2023	to
4	Vinod Kumar	SEC Bandichian	15.11.2023	
5	Irfan Talib	SEC Sheendara	16.11.2023	to
6	Mohd. Rafi-l	SEC Potha	15.02.2024	
7	Mohd. Riaz	SEC Samote	16.02.2024	to
8	Jameel Ahmed	SEC Behramgalla	15.05.2024	

However, their pay shall continue to be drawn from their original place of posting on production of monthly attendance certificate issued by Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTT0NG/20/2021/2941-45 Copy to the: -

Dated:

15

.05.2023

1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Poonch for information and necessary action.
- Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi for information and necessary action.

4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

5. Concerned (All) for compliance.

Deputy Director (Central), hech Husbandry Department, Jammu.